
Week Commencing Monday Monday Wednesday Wednesday Saturday

Monday 28 September 2020 Week 1 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 5 October 2020 Week 2 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 12 October 2020 Week 3 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 19 October 2020 Week 4 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 26 October 2020 Week 5 Bank Holiday Bank Holiday Management Management
Maths and Statistics for Business 6 

hours

Monday 2 November 2020 Week 6 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 9 November 2020

Monday 16 November 2020 Week 7 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 23 November 2020 Week 8 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 30 November 2020 Week 9 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 7 December 2020 Week 10 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 14 December 2020 Week 11 Maths and Statistics for Business Maths and Statistics for Business Management Management

Monday 21 December 2020

Monday 28 December 2020

Monday 4 January 2021

Monday 11 January 2021 Week 13
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 18 January 2021 Week 14
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 25 January 2021 Week 15
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Data Visualisation and Big Data 3 

hours + Info Sys and DBs 3hrs

Monday 1 February 2021 Week 16
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 8 February 2021 Week 17
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 15 February 2021 Week 18
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 22 February 2021

Monday 1 March 2021 Week 19
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 8 March 2021 Week 20
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 15 March 2021 Week 21
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 22 March 2021 Week 22
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 29 March 2021 Week 23
Information Systems and 

Databases

Information Systems and 

Databases
Data Visualisation and Big Data Data Visualisation and Big Data

Monday 5 April 2021

Monday 12 April 2021

Monday 19 April 2021 Week 24 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 26 April 2021 Week 25 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 3 May 2021 Week 26 Bank Holiday Bank Holiday
Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 10 May 2021 Week 27 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management
Databases 6 Hours

Monday 17 May 2021 Week 28 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 24 May 2021 Week 29 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 31 May 2021 Week 30 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 7 June 2021

Monday 14 June 2021 Week 31 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 21 June 2021 Week 32 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 28 June 2021 Week 33 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Communications for Personal 

Success 6 hours

Monday 5 July 2021 Week 34 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 12 July 2021 Week 35 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Digital Marketing and 

Management

Monday 19 July 2021 Week 36 Databases
Communications for Personal 

Success
No class No class

Monday 26 July 2021

Monday 2 August 2021

October 2021

Academic Calendar 2020/2021 - September 20 Intake

Springboard - Diploma in Big Data for Business - Group A

Monday: 6:15pm - 9:30pm & Wednesday 6:15pm - 9:30pm

Saturdays: 10am to 5pm

Reading Week

Reading Week

Exams - First Sitting

Christmas break

Repeat Exams

Springboard+ is co-funded by the Government of Ireland and the European Social Fund as part of the ESF Programme for Employability, Inclusion and Learning 2014-2020.

Reading Week

Exams - First Sitting and Repeat exam

Reading Week

PLEASE NOTE :  Missed classes will be covered by arrangement with the class.  This may include extending the course by a short period, or holding classes on a different night or a Saturday.

EXAMS :  Part time and full time students sit exams together.  You will be expected to make yourself available to attend your exams during the day.

Please note this calendar is subject to change

Reading Week

Exams - First Sitting and Repeat exam


